

PS&E JOB NO : 11C510 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008164 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3502
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 FIFE VICINITY
 PAVING
 11C510
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(600)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2011

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP	TUCCI & SONS, INC.		LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.				
	6819 S 228TH ST	4224 WALLER RD E		18808 SE 256TH ST				
	KENT WA 98032-2961							
	TUKWILA WA 981382050	TACOMA WA 984431099		COVINGTON WA 980424943				
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025				

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	113,860.00	-61.36 %	44,000.00	-69,860.00	50,000.00	-56.09 %	191,000.00	67.75 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	11,250.00	-66.22 %	3,800.00	-7,450.00	2,500.00	-77.78 %	5,000.00	-55.56 %
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	11,384.00	-69.69 %	3,450.00	-7,934.00	3,450.00	-69.69 %	4,500.00	-60.47 %
GRADING										
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	22.0000	-50.00 %	11.0000	-1,423.40	56.0000	154.55 %	12.0000	-45.45 %
	129.4000		2,846.80		1,423.40		7,246.40		1,552.80	
5	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	7,117.00	0.00 %	7,117.00		7,117.00	0.00 %	7,117.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
6	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	2.1000	0.00 %	2.1000	0.00	1.6700	-20.48 %	1.9000	-9.52 %
	69427.0000		145,796.70		145,796.70		115,943.09		131,911.30	
7	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22	TON	197.6000	3.74 %	205.0000	327.15	160.0000	-19.03 %	90.0000	-54.45 %
	44.2100		8,735.90		9,063.05		7,073.60		3,978.90	
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22	TON	73.0000	-7.88 %	67.2500	-40,919.30	72.4000	-0.82 %	71.1000	-2.60 %
	7116.4000		519,497.20		478,577.90		515,227.36		505,976.04	

PS&E JOB NO : 11C510 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008164 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3502
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 FIFE VICINITY
 PAVING
 11C510
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(600)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP TUCCI & SONS, INC. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 6819 S 228TH ST 4224 WALLER RD E 18808 SE 256TH ST
 KENT WA 98032-2961
 TUKWILA WA 981382050 TACOMA WA 984431099 COVINGTON WA 980424943
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
9	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			15,584.00	0.00 %	15,584.00	15,584.00	0.00 %	15,584.00	0.00 %
10	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			10,390.00	0.00 %	10,390.00	10,390.00	0.00 %	10,390.00	0.00 %
11	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			1,715.00	0.00 %	1,715.00	1,715.00	0.00 %	1,715.00	0.00 %
12	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 2.6400	TON	1,255.0000	3,313.20	3.59 %	1,000.0000	2,640.00	-20.32 %	1,000.0000	-20.32 %
13	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 114.0000	L.F.	45.0000	5,130.00	-33.33 %	40.0000	4,560.00	-11.11 %	40.0000	-11.11 %
14	HMA WALKWAY 643.0000	S.F.	15.5000	9,966.50	-3.23 %	7.4000	4,758.20	-52.26 %	21.5000	38.71 %
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
15	INLET PROTECTION 79.0000	EACH	82.0000	6,478.00	-2.44 %	76.0000	6,004.00	-7.32 %	100.0000	21.95 %
16	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.			10,775.00	0.00 %	10,775.00	10,775.00	0.00 %	10,775.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC										
17	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB 178.0000	L.F.	25.0000	4,450.00	-32.00 %	17.0000	3,026.00	-32.00 %	17.0000	-32.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 11C510 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008164 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3502
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 FIFE VICINITY
 PAVING
 11C510
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(600)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
18	PAINT LINE 42081.0000	L.F.	0.1900 7,995.39	0.1300 5,470.53	-31.58 % -2,524.86	0.1300 5,470.53	-31.58 % -2,524.86	0.1300 5,470.53	-31.58 % -2,524.86	
19	PLASTIC LINE 300.0000	L.F.	0.9500 285.00	3.0000 900.00	215.79 % 615.00	3.0000 900.00	215.79 % 615.00	3.0000 900.00	215.79 % 615.00	
20	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 23789.0000	L.F.	0.8100 19,269.09	0.5000 11,894.50	-38.27 % -7,374.59	0.5000 11,894.50	-38.27 % -7,374.59	0.5000 11,894.50	-38.27 % -7,374.59	
21	PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE 1462.0000	L.F.	1.2000 1,754.40	1.0000 1,462.00	-16.67 % -292.40	1.0000 1,462.00	-16.67 % -292.40	1.0000 1,462.00	-16.67 % -292.40	
22	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1673.0000	L.F.	2.8200 4,717.86	3.0000 5,019.00	6.38 % 301.14	3.0000 5,019.00	6.38 % 301.14	3.0000 5,019.00	6.38 % 301.14	
23	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 65.0000	EACH	123.1800 8,006.70	125.0000 8,125.00	1.48 % 118.30	125.0000 8,125.00	1.48 % 118.30	125.0000 8,125.00	1.48 % 118.30	
24	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1629.0000	S.F.	6.8900 11,223.81	4.5000 7,330.50	-34.69 % -3,893.31	4.5000 7,330.50	-34.69 % -3,893.31	4.5000 7,330.50	-34.69 % -3,893.31	
25	PLASTIC STOP LINE 402.0000	L.F.	8.8400 3,553.68	13.0000 5,226.00	47.06 % 1,672.32	13.0000 5,226.00	47.06 % 1,672.32	13.0000 5,226.00	47.06 % 1,672.32	
26	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-80.80 %		-3.99 %		92.01 %	
			2,604.00	500.00	-2,104.00	2,500.00	-104.00	5,000.00	2,396.00	
27	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 24.0000	EACH	53.3300 1,279.92	85.0000 2,040.00	59.38 % 760.08	85.0000 2,040.00	59.38 % 760.08	85.0000 2,040.00	59.38 % 760.08	
28	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 48.0000	EACH	30.0000 1,440.00	18.0000 864.00	-40.00 % -576.00	18.0000 864.00	-40.00 % -576.00	18.0000 864.00	-40.00 % -576.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11C510 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008164 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3502
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 FIFE VICINITY
 PAVING
 11C510
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(600)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP	TUCCI & SONS, INC.	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
6819 S 228TH ST	4224 WALLER RD E	18808 SE 256TH ST
KENT WA 98032-2961		
TUKWILA WA 981382050	TACOMA WA 984431099	COVINGTON WA 980424943
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
29	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING									
	28.0000	EACH	30.0000	18.0000	-40.00 %	18.0000	-40.00 %	18.0000	-40.00 %	
			840.00	504.00	-336.00	504.00	-336.00	504.00	-336.00	
30	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL									
	44.0000	EACH	25.5000	25.0000	-1.96 %	25.0000	-1.96 %	25.0000	-1.96 %	
			1,122.00	1,100.00	-22.00	1,100.00	-22.00	1,100.00	-22.00	
31	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	137500.0000	L.F.	1.0500	0.1200	-88.57 %	0.1000	-90.48 %	0.1500	-85.71 %	
			144,375.00	16,500.00	-127,875.00	13,750.00	-130,625.00	20,625.00	-123,750.00	
32	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	7.4200	HUND	1,000.0000	750.0000	-25.00 %	750.0000	-25.00 %	850.0000	-15.00 %	
			7,420.00	5,565.00	-1,855.00	5,565.00	-1,855.00	6,307.00	-1,113.00	
33	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NO. 1 - PACIFIC HWY AT 54TH									
		L.S.			-10.97 %		-10.97 %		-10.97 %	
			17,600.00	15,669.00	-1,931.00	15,670.00	-1,930.00	15,669.00	-1,931.00	
34	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NO. 2 - PACIFIC HWY AND PORTER									
		L.S.			8.67 %		8.76 %		8.67 %	
			19,400.00	21,082.00	1,682.00	21,100.00	1,700.00	21,082.00	1,682.00	
35	TYPE 1 INDUCTION LOOP									
	12.0000	EACH	1,420.0000	1,465.0000	3.17 %	1,465.0000	3.17 %	1,465.0000	3.17 %	
			17,040.00	17,580.00	540.00	17,580.00	540.00	17,580.00	540.00	
36	TYPE 2 INDUCTION LOOP									
	6.0000	EACH	570.0000	670.0000	17.54 %	670.0000	17.54 %	670.0000	17.54 %	
			3,420.00	4,020.00	600.00	4,020.00	600.00	4,020.00	600.00	
37	TYPE 3 INDUCTION LOOP									
	8.0000	EACH	570.0000	579.0000	1.58 %	579.0000	1.58 %	579.0000	1.58 %	
			4,560.00	4,632.00	72.00	4,632.00	72.00	4,632.00	72.00	
38	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	882.0000	HR	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	2.0000	-50.00 %	
			3,528.00	4,410.00	882.00	2,646.00	-882.00	1,764.00	-1,764.00	
39	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-75.28 %		-67.04 %		-58.80 %	
			24,270.00	6,000.00	-18,270.00	8,000.00	-16,270.00	10,000.00	-14,270.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11C510 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008164 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3502
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 FIFE VICINITY
 PAVING
 11C510
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(600)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			29.87 %			-9.09 %		12.55 %
			23,100.00	30,000.00	6,900.00	21,000.00	-2,100.00	26,000.00	2,900.00	
41	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	846.0000	HR	50.0000	41.0000	-18.00 %	41.5000	-17.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	
			42,300.00	34,686.00	-7,614.00	35,109.00	-7,191.00	38,070.00	-4,230.00	
42	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	439.0000	S.F.	20.0000	22.0000	10.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			8,780.00	9,658.00	878.00	8,780.00	0.00	8,780.00	0.00	
43	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	995.0000	HR	50.0000	4.0000	-92.00 %	41.5000	-17.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			49,750.00	3,980.00	-45,770.00	41,292.50	-8,457.50	49,750.00	0.00	
44	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1422.0000	HR	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	7.5000	50.00 %	50.0000	900.00 %	
			7,110.00	5,688.00	-1,422.00	10,665.00	3,555.00	71,100.00	63,990.00	
45	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	1.0000	EACH	6,500.0000	900.0000	-86.15 %	4,000.0000	-38.46 %	5,000.0000	-23.08 %	
			6,500.00	900.00	-5,600.00	4,000.00	-2,500.00	5,000.00	-1,500.00	
46	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	20.0000	HR	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	60.0000	50.00 %	50.0000	25.00 %	
			800.00	800.00	0.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,000.00	200.00	
47	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,700.00	3,700.00		3,700.00		3,700.00		
OTHER ITEMS										
48	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	1.0000	EACH	380.0000	800.0000	110.53 %	500.0000	31.58 %	250.0000	-34.21 %	
			380.00	800.00	420.00	500.00	120.00	250.00	-130.00	
49	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	21.0000	EACH	500.0000	800.0000	60.00 %	570.0000	14.00 %	350.0000	-30.00 %	
			10,500.00	16,800.00	6,300.00	11,970.00	1,470.00	7,350.00	-3,150.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11C510 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008164 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3502
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 FIFE VICINITY
 PAVING
 11C510
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(600)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP TUCCI & SONS, INC. LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 6819 S 228TH ST 4224 WALLER RD E 18808 SE 256TH ST
 KENT WA 98032-2961
 TUKWILA WA 981382050 TACOMA WA 984431099 COVINGTON WA 980424943
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
50	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	13.0000	EACH	540.0000	800.0000	48.15 %	375.0000	-30.56 %	350.0000	-35.19 %	
			7,020.00	10,400.00	3,380.00	4,875.00	-2,145.00	4,550.00	-2,470.00	
51	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
		L.S.			-32.94 %		-58.09 %		-91.62 %	
			11,929.00	8,000.00	-3,929.00	5,000.00	-6,929.00	1,000.00	-10,929.00	
52	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	20.0000	EACH	100.0000	500.0000	400.00 %	460.0000	360.00 %	250.0000	150.00 %	
			2,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	9,200.00	7,200.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	
53	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX									
	4.0000	EACH	50.0000	346.0000	592.00 %	350.0000	600.00 %	400.0000	700.00 %	
			200.00	1,384.00	1,184.00	1,400.00	1,200.00	1,600.00	1,400.00	
54	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
55	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
56	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-6.00	-6.00		-6.00		-6.00		
57	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			0.00 %		150.00 %		-50.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	-500.00	
58	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB RAMP A									
	1.0000	EACH	3,250.0000	1,300.0000	-60.00 %	4,700.0000	44.62 %	3,400.0000	4.62 %	
			3,250.00	1,300.00	-1,950.00	4,700.00	1,450.00	3,400.00	150.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11C510 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008164 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3502
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 FIFE VICINITY
 PAVING
 11C510
 PROJECT : , STPF-9999(600)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 18808 SE 256TH ST COVINGTON WA 980424943 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
59	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE									
	103.5000	S.F.	47.2900	40.0000	-15.42%	80.0000	69.17%	85.0000	79.74%	
			4,894.52	4,140.00	-754.52	8,280.00	3,385.48	8,797.50	3,902.98	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,382,206.66</u>	<u>\$1,051,663.58</u>	<u>-23.91%</u>	<u>\$1,092,578.68</u>	<u>-20.95%</u>	<u>\$1,318,911.57</u>	<u>-4.58%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,382,206.66</u>	<u>\$1,051,663.58</u>	<u>-23.91%</u>	<u>\$1,092,578.68</u>	<u>-20.95%</u>	<u>\$1,318,911.57</u>	<u>-4.58%</u>	